

*****Adopted*****

AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

Senate Bill NO. 2930

By Senator(s) Chaney

1 AMEND line 22 by placing the following after

2 "(\$5,000,000.00)":

3 in public or private funds

4 FURTHER, amend line 25 by placing the following after

5 "(3,000,000.00)":

6 in public or private funds

7 FURTHER, amend lines 32 and 33 by striking:

8 "and owned by the owner of the family oriented entertainment
9 enterprise"

10 FURTHER, amend line 100 by inserting the following after the
11 word "the"

12 portion of the

13 FURTHER, amend line 101 by inserting the following after the
14 words "indebtedness" and "cost"

15 that is funded from private sources

16 FURTHER, amend lines 106 and 107 by striking "of the original
17 indebtedness" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 of the portion of the original indebtedness that is funded from
19 private sources

20 FURTHER, amend line 108 by placing the following before the
21 word "original"

22 the portion of the

23 FURTHER, amend line 108 by placing the following after the

24 word "cost"

25 that is funded from private sources

26 FURTHER, amend line 6 of the title by inserting the following
27 after the semicolon:

28 TO PROVIDE THAT THE AMOUNT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS MAY BE FUNDED FROM
29 PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SOURCES; TO PROVIDE THAT THE AMOUNT THAT A
30 PARTICIPANT MAY RECEIVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 35% THE INDEBTEDNESS
31 FUNDED FROM PRIVATE SOURCES;